

Statutory Document No. 854/05

THE CLERGY DISCIPLINE MEASURE (ISLE OF MAN) 2005

THE CLERGY DISCIPLINE MEASURE (ISLE OF MAN) 2005 (APPOINTED DAY) ORDER 2005

In exercise of the powers conferred on the Lord Bishop of Sodor and Man by section 2(1) of the Clergy Discipline Measure (Isle of Man) 2005¹, and of all other enabling powers, the following Order is hereby made:—

1. Citation

This Order may be cited as the Clergy Discipline Measure (Isle of Man) 2005 (Appointed Day) Order 2005.

2. Commencement of the Measure

The Clergy Discipline Measure (Isle of Man) 2005 shall come into operation on the 1st January 2006.

MADE 24th November 2005

¥ Graeme Sodor and Man

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order.)

This Order brings the Clergy Discipline Measure (Isle of Man) 2005 into operation on the 1st January 2006.

¹ SD 538/05 Price 20p